Email #1: Agency Registration Accepted

Thank you for registering with the Adult HCBS-CAHPS Survey Data Submission System.

Your username and password for accessing the Adult HCBS-CAHPS Survey Data Submission System are shown below.

{replace:orgname}

User Name: {replace:username}

Password: {replace:pwd}

Log in at https://cahpsdatabase.ahrq.gov/hpdss/

{replace:comments}

Contact the CAHPS[®] Database if you have any questions.

E-mail: CAHPSDatabase@westat.com

Telephone: 888-808-7108

To ensure you receive future updates regarding the Adult HCBS-CAHPS Database, please sign up for GovDelivery (https://subscriptions.ahrq.gov/accounts/USAHRQ/subscriber/new).

Email #2: Vendor Registration Accepted

Thank you for registering with the Adult HCBS-CAHPS Survey Data Submission System.

Your username and password are shown below.

User Name: {replace:username}

Password: {replace:pwd}

Log in at https://cahpsdatabase.ahrq.gov/hpdss/

Once you log in to the Data Submission System, you will only see the programs where a program has assigned you as the vendor. Contact the program if you have questions about the programs assigned to you.

{replace:comments}

Contact the CAHPS[®] Database if you have any questions.

E-mail: CAHPSDatabase@westat.com

Telephone: 888-808-7108

To ensure you receive future updates regarding the Adult HCBS-CAHPS Database, please sign up for GovDelivery (https://subscriptions.ahrq.gov/accounts/USAHRQ/subscriber/new).

Email #3: Registration Request Rejected

Your registration request to participate in the Adult HCBS-CAHPS Survey Data Submission System has been rejected.

{replace:comments}

Contact the CAHPS[®] Database if you have any questions.

E-mail: CAHPSDatabase@westat.com

Telephone: 888-808-7108

To ensure you receive future updates regarding the Adult HCBS-CAHPS Database, please sign up for GovDelivery (https://subscriptions.ahrq.gov/accounts/USAHRQ/subscriber/new).

Email #4: DUA Uploaded

Thank you for submitting your Data Use Agreement (DUA). DUA Name: {replace:filename} has been received. The CAHPS[®] Database team will review the DUA to determine whether your submission meets the ADULT HCBS-CAHPS submission requirements. For questions or comments, please contact the CAHPS Database at CAHPSDatabase@westat.com or call 1-888-808-7108.

Comments: {Comments}

To ensure you receive future updates regarding the Adult HCBS-CAHPS Database, please sign up for GovDelivery (https://subscriptions.ahrq.gov/accounts/USAHRQ/subscriber/new).

Email #5: DUA Approved

The following Data Use Agreement submitted to the ADULT HCBS-CAHPS submission system has been approved. DUA Name: {replace:filename} For questions or comments, please contact the CAHPS Database at CAHPSDatabase@westat.com or call 1-888-808-7108.

To ensure you receive future updates regarding the Adult HCBS-CAHPS Database, please sign up for GovDelivery (https://subscriptions.ahrq.gov/accounts/USAHRQ/subscriber/new).

Email #6: DUA Rejected

The following Data Use Agreement submitted to the ADULT HCBS-CAHPS submission system has been rejected.

DUA Name: {replace:filename} Comment: {replace:comment}

Contact the CAHPS[®] Database if you have any questions.

E-mail: CAHPSDatabase@westat.com

Telephone: 888-808-7108

To ensure you receive future updates regarding the Adult HCBS-CAHPS Database, please sign up for GovDelivery (https://subscriptions.ahrq.gov/accounts/USAHRQ/subscriber/new).